| FORM PTO-1595       12-02-1998         (Rev. 6-93)       0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼       100909588         To the Honorable Commissive       100909588  | JVER SHEET     U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE       Patent and Trademark Office       JLY |
|--|--|
|  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):<br/>Advanced Engraving Limited</li> </ol>   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)<br>Name: <u>Francis</u> Green              |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 Xe  | Internal Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 11-33-98  |  |
| XX Assignment  | Street Address:  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | ·  |
| Other  | City: <u>Northampton</u> State: ZIP: <u>NN35DP</u>                                     |
| Execution Date: October 26, 1998   | Great Britain Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XXNo                    |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|  | 5,787,622  |
| Additional numbers attached? D Yes 🖄 No  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                  |
| Name:Richard C. Stevens  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address:  | X Enclosed   |
| K <u>illworth Gottman Hagan &amp; Schaeff, L</u> L   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| One Dayton Centre, Suite 500   |  |
| Street Address: One South Main Street  | 8. Deposit account number: 40E   |
| City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45402-<br>12/02/1998 DHEUYEN 00000042 5787622 2023   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                      |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.<br/>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Bichard, C., Stowens, 10, 1008</li> </ul> |  |
| Richard C. Stevens       Mane of Person Signing       Mane of Person Signing       November 19, 1998         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: PATENT<br>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments   |  |

REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

i.

**X** 5

SÇ.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 26 day of Octobe 1998 BETWEEN ADVANCED ENGRAVING LIMITED of Unit 9, Forward Drive, Wealdstone, Harrow, Middlesex HA3 8NT (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND FRANCIS GREEN of 1 Brittons Drive, Billing Lane, Northampton NN3 5DP (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS The Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto ("the said Patents")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to sell and assign to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the said Patents for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £500.00 (five hundred pounds sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee with full title guarantee the said Patents together with all rights of the Assignor therein of whatsoever kind nature or description TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee his successors and assigns absolutely

THE Assignor hereby covenants that it will if and when required by the Assignee execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary and proper for legally vesting in the Assignee the full benefit of the said Patents and the Assignor hereby agrees to appoint any individual or company nominated by the Assignee his attorney for all or any of such purposes

IT IS HEREBY certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction nor of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.00 (sixty thousand pounds sterling)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written

Cont/.....

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0273

## SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

)

)

)

## COUNTRY

## PATENT NUMBER

## TITLE

 Great Britain
 2294149

 USA
 5787622

8 September 1995 4 August 1998

DATE

Signboard Signboard

SIGNED BY THE SAID ) ADVANCED ENGRAVING LIMITED ) IN THE PRESENCE OF: )

SUSAN SPEAK

LINDETH CLOSE

STAMMORG MODY HAT

SIGNED BY THE SAID FRANCIS GREEN IN THE PRESENCE OF:

L. D. GNNOR BRITTON DRIVE, BILLING LANG NORTHANDTON NN3 50P.

JANET CAMPBELL GREEN DIRECTOR.

We have carefully examined the foregoing with the original document and attest it to be a true copy thereof.

Dated this 5th day of NOVEMBER 1998. (9at 18 South End, Kensingtor

London W8 5 BU.

N-Lata

18 South End, Kensington London W8 5 BU.

> PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998**